BID ON: PAPER - AS NEEDED FROM OCTOBER 1, 2023 UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2023
BID NO: 23-44

OPENED: AUGUST 16, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM DESCRIPTION

10

11
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PAPER

Bond Paper (Graphic Arts Department)

20#, 8-1/2" x 11", White

20#, 8-1/2" x 11", Pastels

20#, 8-1/2" x 11", Bright Colors

20#, 8-1/2" x 14", White

20#, 8-1/2" x 14", Pastels

20#, 8-1/2" x 14", Bright Colors

20#, 11" x 17", White

20#, 11" X 17", Pastels

24#, 8-1/2" x 11", White

24+#, 8-1/2" x 11", Pastels

24#, 8-1/2" x 11", Bright Colors
24#, 8-1/2" x 14", White

24+#, 8-1/2" x 14", Pastels

24#, 8-1/2" x 14", Bright Colors
24#, 11" x 17" White

24#, 11" x 17" Pastels

BIDDER

Staples
Strickland Paper

Staples
Strickland Paper

No Bids Received

Staples
Strickland Paper

Staples
Strickland Paper

No Bids Received

Staples
Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper
Staples

Strickland Paper
Strickland Paper
Strickland Paper
Strickland Paper
No Bids Received
Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper

CARTON
PACK

5,000
5,000

5,000

5,000
5,000

5,000

2,500
2,500

2,500

5,000
2,500

5,000

5,000

4,000

5,000

2,500

2,500

COST
PER CTN

$38.84
$39.86

$66.00

$64.09
$73.85

$100.25

$50.41
$57.40

$78.75

$72.75
$44.92

$103.00

$155.25

$99.75

$127.75

$95.00

$97.00

COST
PER REAM

$7.09

$7.99
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COST
PER SHT.

0.00776

0.01718

0.01281

0.01598

0.02016

0.01796

BRAND

Staples
Pixelle

Hammermill
Sylvamo

Staples
Performance

Hammermill
Sylvamo

Staples
Performance

Sylvamo

Sylvamo
Hammermill

Sylvamo
French
Sylvamo

Sylvamo

Sylvamo

Sylvamo

TRADE NAME

Copy Paper
Go Bond

Fore MP
Hammermill

Copy Paper
Leading Edge

Fore MP
Hammermill

Copy Paper
Leading Edge

Hammermill

Williamsburg
Premium

Springhill
Glotone
Williamsburg

Springhill

Williamsburg

Hammermill

NUMBER OF
COLORS

11



ITEM DESCRIPTION
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Bond Paper (Schools)
20#, 8-1/2" x 11", White

20#, 8-1/2" x 11", Pastels

20#, 8-1/2" x 11", Bright Colors

20#, 8-1 /2" x 14", White

20#, 8-1/2" x 14", Pastels

20#, 8-1/2" x 14", Bright Colors

20#, 11" x 17", White

20#, 11" X 17", Pastels

24#, 8-1/2" x 11", White

24#, 8-1/2" x 11", Pastels

24#, 8-1/2" x 11", Bright Colors
24#, 8-1/2" x 14", White

24#, 8-1/2" x 14", Pastels

24#, 8-1/2" x 14", Bright Colors
24#, 11" x 17", White

24# 11" X 17", Pastels

20#, 8-1/2" x 11", Bond Paper- 3 hole
punched

BIDDER
Staples
Strickland Paper

Staples
Strickland Paper

No Bids Received

Staples
Strickland Paper

Staples
Strickland Paper

No Bids Received

Staples
Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper
Staples

Strickland Paper
Strickland Paper
Strickland Paper
Strickland Paper
No Bids Received
Strickland Paper
Strickland Paper

Staples
Strickland Paper

CARTON
PACK

5,000
5,000

5,000

5,000
5,000

5,000

2,500
2,500

2,500

5,000
2,500

5,000

5,000

4,000

5,000

2,500

2,500

5,000
5,000

COST COST
PER CTN PER REAM

$38.84
$39.86

$7.09
$66.00

$64.09
$73.85

$7.99
$125.00

$50.41
$57.40

$78.75

$72.75
$44.92

$103.00
$155.25
$99.75

$127.75

$95.00
$97.00

$48.86
$57.00

Page 2 of 6

COST

PER SHT.

0.00776

0.01418

0.01281

0.01598

0.02016

0.01796

0.00977

BRAND
Staples
Pixelle

Hammermill
Sylvamo

Staples
Performance

Hammermill
Sylvamo

Staples
Performance

Sylvamo

Sylvamo
Hammermill

Sylvamo
French
Sylvamo

Sylvamo

Sylvamo
Sylvamo

Staples
Performance

TRADE NAME
Copy Paper
Go Bond

Fore MP
Hammermill

Copy Paper
Leading Edge

Fore MP
Hammermill

Copy Paper
Leading Edge

Hammermill

Williamsburg
Premium

Springhill
Glotone
Williamsburg

Springhill

Williamsburg
Hammermill

Copy Paper
Leading Edge

NUMBER OF
COLORS

11



ITEM DESCRIPTION
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Offset or Bond Paper
20#, 17" x 22", White

20#, 17" x 22", Colors
20#, 17-1/2" x 22-1/2", White
20#, 17-1/2" x 22-1/2", Colors

Index Paper
65#, 8-1/2" x 11", Bright Colors

90#, 8-1/2" x 11", White

90#, 8-1/2" x 11", Pastels
90#, 22-1/2" x 35", White
90#, 22-1/2" x 35", Colors
90#, 24" x 36", Ivory only
90#, 11" x 17", White
110#, 8-12" x 11", White
110#, 8-12" x 11", Pastels
110#, 22-1/2" x 35", White
110#, 22-1/2" x 35", Colors

110#, 24" x 36", Ivory only

NCR Black Print, 20# - Copy Machines

8-1/2"x 11", 2 part

8-1/2"x 11", 3 part

BIDDER

No Bids Received
No Bids Received
No Bids Received

No Bids Received

Strickland Paper

Staples
Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper
No Bids Received
No Bids Received
No Bids Received

Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper
No Bids Received
No Bids Received

No Bids Received

Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper

CARTON
PACK

2,500

2,000

2,500

1,000

2,000

2,000

5,000

5,000

COST COST COST
PER CTN PER REAM

$157.00

$7.22 0.02888
$76.50

$92.85

$92.00
$86.80

$98.60

$210.50

$237.50
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PER SHT.

BRAND

French

Neenah
Sylvamo

Sylvamo

Sylvamo
Sylvamo

Sylvamo

Nekoosa

Nekoosa

TRADE NAME

Glotone

Exact
Springhill

Springhill

Springhill
Springhill

Springhill

NCR

NCR

NUMBER OF
COLORS

10



ITEM DESCRIPTION
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8-1/2"x 11", 4 part
8-1/2"x 11", 5 part

NCR Black Print, 20# - Copy Machines
8-1/2" x 14", 2 part

8-1/2" x 14", 3 part
8-1/2" x 14", 4 part
8-1/2" x 14", 5 part

NCR Black Print, 20# - Copy Machines
11x 17", 2 part

11x 17", 3 part
11x 17", 4 part
11x 17", 5 part

NCR Black Print, 20# - Presses
8-1/2"x 11", 2 part

8-1/2"x 11", 3 part
8-1/2"x 11", 4 part
8-1/2"x 11", S part
Computer Paper

20 Ib.

9-1/2" x 11" Blank

14-7/8" x 8-1/2" Blank

BIDDER

Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper
Strickland Paper
Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper
Strickland Paper
Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper
Strickland Paper
Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper

No Bids Received

CARTON
PACK

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

2,500

2,500

2,500

2,500

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

2,500

COST
PER CTN

$254.20

$261.50

$271.70
$306.00
$327.70

$336.50

$216.50
$244.10
$261.50

$268.20

$210.50
$237.50
$254.20

$261.50

$62.80
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COST

PER REAM

COST
PER SHT.

BRAND

Nekoosa

Nekoosa

Nekoosa

Nekoosa

Nekoosa

Nekoosa

Nekoosa

Nekoosa

Nekoosa

Nekoosa

Nekoosa

Nekoosa

Nekoosa

Nekoosa

TST

TRADE NAME

NCR

NCR

NCR

NCR

NCR

NCR

NCR

NCR

NCR

NCR

NCR

NCR

NCR

NCR

59071

NUMBER OF
COLORS



ITEM DESCRIPTION
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14-7/8" x 8-1/2" - 1/2" Green Bar
14-7/8" x 11" Blank

14-7/8" x 11" - 1/2" Green Bar
14-7/8" x 11 - 1/2" Blue Bar

NCR Computer Paper
9-122"x 11" - 2 Part

9-172"x 11" - 3 Part
9-172"x 11" - 4 Part

Offset Paper, 70#, 17-1/2" x 22-1/2"
White

Colors

Offset Paper, 70#, 23" x 35"
White

Colors

Offset Paper, 60#, 17-1/2" x 22-1/2"
White

Colors

Cover Stock Paper
65#, 23" x 35" Bright Colors

80#, 11" x 17" Glossy White Cardstock

BIDDER

No Bids Received
No Bids Received
Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper
Strickland Paper

Strickland Paper

No Bids Received

No Bids Received

No Bids Received

No Bids Received

No Bids Received

No Bids Received

No Bids Received

Strickland Paper

CARTON
PACK

2,700

2,700

1,700

1,200

900

500

COST COST COST

PER CTN PER REAM PER SHT.

$97.50

$113.00

$92.50
$86.00

$102.00

$51.00
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BRAND

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

Titan

TRADE NAME

59093

59084

49087

59088

79089

28044

NUMBER OF
COLORS



ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER CARTON COST COST COST BRAND TRADE NAME NUMBER OF
PACK PER CTN PER REAM PER SHT. COLORS

Oversize Poster/Banner Paper and Vinyl
83 54" x 165' Solvent glossy paper, 3" core, No Bids Received

8 mil gloss

84 38" x 164' Solvent glossy paper, 3" core, No Bids Received
8 mil gloss

85 38" x 164' Solvent glossy vinyl, 3" core No Bids Received
ALL BIDDERS ARE TO SUBMIT THE COLORS AND COLOR NUMBERS AVAILABLE FOR EACH BID ITEM THAT IS LISTED AS
BRIGHT OR PASTEL COLORS

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 30 DAYS
METHOD OF AWARD: Individual item basis.

ALL PAPER MUST BE PACKAGED AND SHIPPED IN STURDY BOXES AND REAMS MUST NOT BE BROKEN INSIDE OF THE BOXES.

THIS IS TO AVOID EXCESSIVE MOISTURE BUILD UP AND JAMMED COPY MACHINES.
REPEATED DELIVERY OF DEFECTIVE ITEMS COULD BE REASON FOR REJECTION OF BID.
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	Paper, Envelopes, File Folders

