BID ON: PAPER - AS NEEDED FROM OCTOBER 1, 2023 UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2023 BID NO: 23-44 OPENED: AUGUST 16, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	CARTON PACK	COST PER CTN	COST PER REAM	COST PER SHT.	BRAND	TRADE NAME	NUMBER OF COLORS
	PAPER		TACK	TEKCIN	I EN NEAWI	LEK SIII.			COLORS
1	Bond Paper (Graphic Arts Department) 20#, 8-1/2" x 11", White	Staples Strickland Paper	5,000 5,000	\$38.84 \$39.86		0.00776	Staples Pixelle	Copy Paper Go Bond	
2	20#, 8-1/2" x 11", Pastels	Staples Strickland Paper	5,000	\$66.00	\$7.09	0.01718	Hammermill Sylvamo	Fore MP Hammermill	
3	20#, 8-1/2" x 11", Bright Colors	No Bids Received							
4	20#, 8-1/2" x 14", White	Staples Strickland Paper	5,000 5,000	\$64.09 \$73.85		0.01281	Staples Performance	Copy Paper Leading Edge	
5	20#, 8-1/2" x 14", Pastels	Staples Strickland Paper	5,000	\$100.25	\$7.99	0.01598	Hammermill Sylvamo	Fore MP Hammermill	
6	20#, 8-1/2" x 14", Bright Colors	No Bids Received							
7	20#, 11" x 17", White	Staples Strickland Paper	2,500 2,500	\$50.41 \$57.40		0.02016	Staples Performance	Copy Paper Leading Edge	
8	20#, 11" X 17", Pastels	Strickland Paper	2,500	\$78.75			Sylvamo	Hammermill	
9	24#, 8-1/2" x 11", White	Strickland Paper Staples	5,000 2,500	\$72.75 \$44.92		0.01796	Sylvamo Hammermill	Williamsburg Premium	
10	24#, 8-1/2" x 11", Pastels	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$103.00			Sylvamo	Springhill	
11	24#, 8-1/2" x 11", Bright Colors	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$155.25			French	Glotone	11
12	24#, 8-1/2" x 14", White	Strickland Paper	4,000	\$99.75			Sylvamo	Williamsburg	
13	24#, 8-1/2" x 14", Pastels	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$127.75			Sylvamo	Springhill	
14	24#, 8-1/2" x 14", Bright Colors	No Bids Received							
15	24#, 11" x 17" White	Strickland Paper	2,500	\$95.00			Sylvamo	Williamsburg	
16	24#, 11" x 17" Pastels	Strickland Paper	2,500	\$97.00			Sylvamo	Hammermill	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	CARTON PACK	COST PER CTN	COST PER REAM	COST PER SHT.	BRAND	TRADE NAME	NUMBER OF COLORS
17	Bond Paper (Schools) 20#, 8-1/2" x 11", White	Staples Strickland Paper	5,000 5,000	\$38.84 \$39.86		0.00776	Staples Pixelle	Copy Paper Go Bond	
18	20#, 8-1/2" x 11", Pastels	Staples Strickland Paper	5,000	\$66.00	\$7.09	0.01418	Hammermill Sylvamo	Fore MP Hammermill	
19	20#, 8-1/2" x 11", Bright Colors	No Bids Received							
20	20#, 8-1 /2" x 14", White	Staples Strickland Paper	5,000 5,000	\$64.09 \$73.85		0.01281	Staples Performance	Copy Paper Leading Edge	
21	20#, 8-1/2" x 14", Pastels	Staples Strickland Paper	5,000	\$125.00	\$7.99	0.01598	Hammermill Sylvamo	Fore MP Hammermill	
22	20#, 8-1/2" x 14", Bright Colors	No Bids Received							
23	20#, 11" x 17", White	Staples Strickland Paper	2,500 2,500	\$50.41 \$57.40		0.02016	Staples Performance	Copy Paper Leading Edge	
24	20#, 11" X 17", Pastels	Strickland Paper	2,500	\$78.75			Sylvamo	Hammermill	
25	24#, 8-1/2" x 11", White	Strickland Paper Staples	5,000 2,500	\$72.75 \$44.92		0.01796	Sylvamo Hammermill	Williamsburg Premium	
26	24#, 8-1/2" x 11", Pastels	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$103.00			Sylvamo	Springhill	
27	24#, 8-1/2" x 11", Bright Colors	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$155.25			French	Glotone	11
28	24#, 8-1/2" x 14", White	Strickland Paper	4,000	\$99.75			Sylvamo	Williamsburg	
29	24#, 8-1/2" x 14", Pastels	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$127.75			Sylvamo	Springhill	
30	24#, 8-1/2" x 14", Bright Colors	No Bids Received							
31	24#, 11" x 17", White	Strickland Paper	2,500	\$95.00			Sylvamo	Williamsburg	
32	24# 11" X 17", Pastels	Strickland Paper	2,500	\$97.00			Sylvamo	Hammermill	
33	20#, 8-1/2" x 11", Bond Paper- 3 hole punched	Staples Strickland Paper	5,000 5,000	\$48.86 \$57.00		0.00977	Staples Performance	Copy Paper Leading Edge	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	CARTON PACK	COST PER CTN	COST PER REAM	COST PER SHT.	BRAND	TRADE NAME	NUMBER OF COLORS
34	Offset or Bond Paper 20#, 17" x 22", White	No Bids Received							
35	20#, 17" x 22", Colors	No Bids Received							
36	20#, 17-1/2" x 22-1/2", White	No Bids Received							
37	20#, 17-1/2" x 22-1/2", Colors	No Bids Received							
38	Index Paper 65#, 8-1/2" x 11", Bright Colors	Strickland Paper	2,500	\$157.00			French	Glotone	10
39	90#, 8-1/2" x 11", White	Staples Strickland Paper	2,000	\$76.50	\$7.22	0.02888	Neenah Sylvamo	Exact Springhill	
40	90#, 8-1/2" x 11", Pastels	Strickland Paper	2,500	\$92.85			Sylvamo	Springhill	
41	90#, 22-1/2" x 35", White	No Bids Received							
42	90#, 22-1/2" x 35", Colors	No Bids Received							
43	90#, 24" x 36", Ivory only	No Bids Received							
44	90#, 11" x 17", White	Strickland Paper	1,000	\$92.00			Sylvamo	Springhill	
45	110#, 8-12" x 11", White	Strickland Paper	2,000	\$86.80			Sylvamo	Springhill	
46	110#, 8-12" x 11", Pastels	Strickland Paper	2,000	\$98.60			Sylvamo	Springhill	
47	110#, 22-1/2" x 35", White	No Bids Received							
48	110#, 22-1/2" x 35", Colors	No Bids Received							
49	110#, 24" x 36", Ivory only	No Bids Received							
50	NCR Black Print, 20# - Copy Machines 8-1/2" x 11", 2 part	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$210.50			Nekoosa	NCR	
51	8-1/2" x 11", 3 part	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$237.50			Nekoosa	NCR	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	CARTON PACK	COST PER CTN	COST PER REAM	COST PER SHT.	BRAND	TRADE NAME	NUMBER OF COLORS
52	8-1/2" x 11", 4 part	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$254.20			Nekoosa	NCR	
53	8-1/2" x 11", 5 part	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$261.50			Nekoosa	NCR	
54	NCR Black Print, 20# - Copy Machines 8-1/2" x 14", 2 part	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$271.70			Nekoosa	NCR	
55	8-1/2" x 14", 3 part	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$306.00			Nekoosa	NCR	
56	8-1/2" x 14", 4 part	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$327.70			Nekoosa	NCR	
57	8-1/2" x 14", 5 part	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$336.50			Nekoosa	NCR	
58	NCR Black Print, 20# - Copy Machines 11 x 17", 2 part	Strickland Paper	2,500	\$216.50			Nekoosa	NCR	
59	11 x 17", 3 part	Strickland Paper	2,500	\$244.10			Nekoosa	NCR	
60	11 x 17", 4 part	Strickland Paper	2,500	\$261.50			Nekoosa	NCR	
61	11 x 17", 5 part	Strickland Paper	2,500	\$268.20			Nekoosa	NCR	
62	NCR Black Print, 20# - Presses 8-1/2" x 11", 2 part	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$210.50			Nekoosa	NCR	
63	8-1/2" x 11", 3 part	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$237.50			Nekoosa	NCR	
64	8-1/2" x 11 ", 4 part	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$254.20			Nekoosa	NCR	
65	8-1/2" x 11", 5 part	Strickland Paper	5,000	\$261.50			Nekoosa	NCR	
66	Computer Paper <b>20 lb.</b> 9-1/2" x 11" Blank	Strickland Paper	2,500	\$62.80			TST	59071	
67	14-7/8" x 8-1/2" Blank	No Bids Received							

ITEM	I DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	CARTON PACK	COST PER CTN	COST PER REAM	COST PER SHT.	BRAND	TRADE NAME	NUMBER OF COLORS
68	14-7/8" x 8-1/2" - 1/2" Green Bar	No Bids Received							
69	14-7/8" x 11" Blank	No Bids Received							
70	14-7/8" x 11" - 1/2" Green Bar	Strickland Paper	2,700	\$97.50			TST	59093	
71	14-7/8" x 11 - 1/2" Blue Bar	Strickland Paper	2,700	\$113.00			TST	59084	
72	NCR Computer Paper 9-1/2" x 11" - 2 Part	Strickland Paper	1,700	\$92.50			TST	49087	
73	9-1/2" x 11" - 3 Part	Strickland Paper	1,200	\$86.00			TST	59088	
74	9-1/2" x 11" - 4 Part	Strickland Paper	900	\$102.00			TST	79089	
75	Offset Paper, 70#, 17-1/2" x 22-1/2" White	No Bids Received							
76	Colors	No Bids Received							
77	Offset Paper, 70#, 23" x 35" White	No Bids Received							
78	Colors	No Bids Received							
79	Offset Paper, 60#, 17-1/2" x 22-1/2" White	No Bids Received							
80	Colors	No Bids Received							
81	Cover Stock Paper 65#, 23" x 35" Bright Colors	No Bids Received							
82	80#, 11" x 17" Glossy White Cardstock	Strickland Paper	500	\$51.00			Titan	28044	

ITEM DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	CARTON PACK	COST PER CTN	COST PER REAM	COST PER SHT.	BRAND	TRADE NAME	NUMBER OF COLORS

Oversize Poster/Banner Paper and Vinyl

- 83 54" x 165' Solvent glossy paper, 3" core, No Bids Received 8 mil gloss
- 84 38" x 164' Solvent glossy paper, 3" core, No Bids Received 8 mil gloss
- 85 38" x 164' Solvent glossy vinyl, 3" core No Bids Received

## ALL BIDDERS ARE TO SUBMIT THE COLORS AND COLOR NUMBERS AVAILABLE FOR EACH BID ITEM THAT IS LISTED AS BRIGHT OR PASTEL COLORS

*TERMS OF PAYMENT: 30 DAYS* METHOD OF AWARD: Individual item basis.

ALL PAPER MUST BE PACKAGED AND SHIPPED IN STURDY BOXES AND REAMS MUST NOT BE BROKEN INSIDE OF THE BOXES. THIS IS TO AVOID EXCESSIVE MOISTURE BUILD UP AND JAMMED COPY MACHINES. REPEATED DELIVERY OF DEFECTIVE ITEMS COULD BE REASON FOR REJECTION OF BID.